
Bank Name Metro Centres Urban Centers Semi - Urban Rural Centres Total of Col H+I+J+K

Allahabad Bank 210 350 190 144 894
Andhra Bank 420 551 543 336 1850
Bank of Baroda 1720 1450 1404 1680 6254
Bank of India 811 1213 1232 969 4225
Bank of Maharashtra 452 371 415 589 1827
Canara Bank 1847 1553 1462 1450 6312
Central Bank of India 994 973 943 718 3628
Corporation Bank 653 683 662 266 2264
Dena Bank 326 279 329 487 1421
Indian Bank 422 588 568 543 2121
Indian Overseas Bank 625 692 730 486 2533
Oriental Bank of Commerce 503 604 571 450 2128
Punjab and Sind Bank 141 271 180 416 1008
Punjab National Bank 1849 1950 1577 1564 6940
Syndicate  Bank 482 567 523 374 1946
UCO Bank 468 539 523 555 2085
Union  Bank of India 1934 1817 1542 1136 6429
United  Bank of India 245 479 408 470 1602
Vijaya  Bank 366 413 378 371 1528
State Bank Group
State Bank of India 9476 15511 13672 4856 43515
State Bank of Bikaner & Jaipur 302 433 578 241 1554
State Bank of Hyderabad 457 685 759 420 2321
State Bank of Mysore 278 267 286 276 1107
State Bank of Patiala 189 360 351 379 1279
State Bank of Travancore 97 334 835 86 1352
Other Public Sector Banks
IDBI Bank 680 910 489 222 2301
Sub-Total 25947 33843 31150 19484 110424
Private Sector Banks
Old Private Sector Banks
Catholic Syrian Bank Ltd. 39 97 82 12 230
City Union Bank Ltd 200 346 315 79 940
Dhanalaxmi Bank Ltd. 143 127 108 18 396
Federal Bank Limited 215 295 766 84 1360
ING Vysya Bank 387 192 49 10 638
Jammu & Kashmir Bank 43 343 241 173 800
Karnataka Bank Ltd. 227 226 183 64 700
Karur Vysya Bank Ltd 316 493 598 210 1617
Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 162 210 238 78 688
Ratnakar Bank Ltd. 117 109 91 33 350
South Indian Bank Ltd 178 262 453 107 1000
Tamilnadu Mercantile Bank Ltd. 74 161 294 136 665
New Private Sector Banks
Development Credit Bank Ltd. 141 36 46 15 238
HDFC  Bank Ltd. 4798 2449 3252 757 11256
ICICI Bank Ltd. 5724 3410 1736 445 11315
IndusInd Bank Ltd 594 300 139 77 1110
Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd 775 175 105 48 1103
Axis (UTI) Bank Ltd. 4249 3996 3221 1456 12922
Yes Bank Ltd. 642 367 113 17 1139
Sub-Total 19024 13594 12030 3819 48467
Foreign Banks
RBS (ABN AMRO) 50 8 0 0 58
CITI Bank 435                  114                 20                  31                   600
DBS Ltd. 35 2 0 0 37
Deutsche Bank 30 15 0 0 45
HSBC 135 11 0 0 146
Standard Chartered 224 54 0 0 278
Sub-Total 909 204 20 31 1164
Grand Total 45880 47641 43200 23334 160055

Nationalised Banks

Regionwise deployment of ATMs for the quarter ended March, 2014

Scheduled Commercial Banks
Public Sector Banks

Annexure I
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1 Allahabad Bank 0 25 0 33 58 10 20 0 0 75 0 3 15 50 10 3 34 28 18 0 77 45 2 1 0 1 37 1 60 23 1 27 1 86 14 136 894
2 Andhra Bank 0 1232 0 1 2 6 11 1 0 35 0 4 23 39 3 0 5 94 25 0 15 62 0 0 0 0 59 3 33 19 0 97 0 55 7 19 1850
3 Bank of Baroda 1 201 0 29 185 16 73 10 4 264 0 34 1335 130 23 8 72 129 98 0 170 743 2 6 0 2 109 1 125 571 1 305 2 1287 129 189 6254
4 Bank of India 0 228 0 43 241 9 62 0 0 140 0 55 323 67 17 4 352 130 72 0 319 925 1 2 2 2 203 2 104 125 1 187 5 384 21 199 4225
5 Bank of Maharashtra 0 41 1 3 2 5 30 0 1 32 0 14 52 29 4 1 5 54 6 0 148 1196 0 0 0 0 4 1 29 35 1 31 0 75 5 22 1827
6 Canara Bank 2 451 7 61 186 22 60 0 0 318 0 48 155 166 27 12 123 1350 433 0 161 444 3 10 4 3 160 6 170 122 7 980 9 486 88 238 6312
7 Central Bank of India 0 174 0 57 215 16 116 1 2 247 0 26 238 191 57 16 82 160 127 0 320 474 6 2 0 1 93 3 144 189 19 179 4 239 48 182 3628
8 Corporation Bank 0 193 0 6 22 5 21 1 0 178 0 59 114 136 16 2 10 620 123 0 61 200 0 1 0 0 22 1 64 41 1 195 1 88 30 53 2264
9 Dena Bank 2 33 0 6 27 3 83 10 3 43 0 18 553 32 5 2 16 38 12 0 56 278 0 1 0 0 12 1 31 36 2 37 0 31 11 39 1421

10 Indian Bank 1 270 2 33 37 10 5 1 1 65 0 7 56 43 7 2 16 73 109 0 26 105 0 2 0 0 57 39 45 20 1 941 2 92 6 47 2121
11 Indian Overseas Bank 1 243 0 21 23 8 19 0 1 103 0 27 64 58 7 2 18 154 183 0 38 112 0 1 1 0 95 19 70 48 1 999 4 74 34 105 2533
12 Oriental Bank of Commerce 0 145 1 6 35 17 22 1 1 134 0 7 68 177 31 10 13 63 22 0 76 140 0 1 0 0 66 2 362 185 2 66 1 312 69 93 2128
13 Punjab and Sind Bank 0 9 0 0 5 12 6 0 0 101 0 1 10 77 15 5 11 9 3 0 22 15 2 0 0 1 9 1 457 39 1 15 130 34 18 1008
14 Punjab National Bank 1 86 2 77 487 54 182 0 0 685 0 5 155 661 299 110 84 89 175 0 350 258 2 11 2 0 140 1 715 496 2 170 4 1200 220 217 6940
15 Syndicate  Bank 6 280 1 13 20 6 5 0 0 131 0 27 68 124 9 3 14 378 149 8 47 125 1 3 1 1 28 3 36 62 1 161 1 154 18 62 1946
16 UCO Bank 1 62 2 85 153 9 34 1 2 69 0 9 68 73 111 17 41 45 37 1 130 140 0 1 2 4 171 12 107 140 4 82 16 121 31 304 2085
17 Union  Bank of India 1 366 1 89 139 21 106 2 2 348 0 38 437 149 27 20 98 332 356 0 526 1052 1 4 1 1 126 6 200 161 7 351 9 1059 135 258 6429
18 United  Bank of India 1 26 1 197 69 3 20 0 0 49 0 4 22 21 3 0 53 10 13 0 18 38 14 8 6 3 146 3 10 27 3 26 65 72 8 663 1602
19 Vijaya  Bank 1 136 5 14 11 4 21 0 0 46 1 8 75 27 6 3 3 555 107 0 43 120 2 4 1 4 8 2 36 28 1 103 2 100 6 45 1528

20 State Bank of India 54 4141 121 1706 2103 159 1227 9 25 1315 8 144 2605 883 390 646 1195 2070 1368 2 3396 4020 148 191 52 191 2193 100 1014 1092 53 3732 174 2853 737 3398 43515
21 State Bank of Bikaner & Jaipur 0 3 0 1 9 2 0 0 0 28 0 0 19 14 0 0 2 5 1 0 9 25 0 0 0 0 3 0 11 1382 0 11 0 18 2 9 1554
22 State Bank of Hyderabad 0 1644 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 25 0 0 6 12 1 1 1 206 6 0 1 332 0 0 0 0 9 2 5 3 0 50 0 6 4 6 2321
24 State Bank of Mysore 0 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 1 4 1 0 0 0 975 1 0 2 19 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 49 0 0 0 7 1107
25 State Bank of Patiala 0 6 0 0 3 42 2 0 0 59 0 0 9 239 120 6 1 13 0 0 6 37 0 0 0 0 1 0 622 27 0 15 0 53 13 5 1279
26 State Bank of Travancore 0 12 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 18 0 2 4 9 0 0 0 30 1065 0 2 28 0 0 0 0 3 4 3 4 0 155 0 5 0 6 1352

27 IDBI Ltd. 0 138 1 17 72 10 72 3 2 123 0 8 147 91 18 5 47 98 65 0 115 557 1 2 1 3 62 3 75 101 4 176 3 124 38 119 2301
Total 72 10183 145 2498 4104 450 2199 40 44 4638 9 549 6625 3499 1206 878 2296 7708 4574 11 6134 11490 185 251 73 217 3816 218 4528 4977 113 9140 303 9104 1708 6439 110424

28 Catholic Syrian Bank Ltd. 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 4 0 2 4 2 1 0 0 9 110 0 1 27 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 4 0 50 0 3 0 2 230
29 City Union Bank Ltd 0 87 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 8 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 57 15 0 3 22 0 0 0 0 2 16 7 5 0 690 0 11 0 4 940
30 Dhanalaxmi Bank Ltd. 0 29 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 13 0 3 12 6 0 0 0 37 156 0 2 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 70 0 12 0 11 396
31 Federal Bank Limited 0 37 0 12 6 4 3 1 1 23 0 6 36 15 0 1 8 124 754 0 7 89 0 1 1 1 15 4 31 7 0 129 1 22 1 20 1360
32 ING Vysya Bank 0 110 0 1 3 7 7 1 0 59 0 8 34 13 2 1 2 102 24 0 5 89 0 0 0 0 11 2 31 8 0 56 0 2 33 27 638
33 Jammu & Kashmir Bank 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 28 0 0 1 8 1 723 1 5 0 0 2 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 5 0 6 0 0 800
34 Karnataka Bank Ltd. 0 34 0 2 1 1 4 0 0 20 0 6 5 8 0 0 3 497 9 0 5 30 0 0 0 0 7 2 1 5 0 37 0 9 4 10 700
35 Karur Vysya Bank Ltd 0 286 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 27 0 1 20 10 0 0 1 115 20 0 6 32 0 0 0 0 5 18 14 3 0 1013 0 17 0 27 1617
36 Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 0 103 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 11 0 0 14 4 0 0 2 96 12 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 3 0 410 0 4 0 4 688
37 Ratnakar Bank Ltd. 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 27 0 23 14 9 0 0 0 29 0 0 5 217 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 3 0 5 0 1 350
38 South Indian Bank Ltd 0 61 0 3 1 1 3 0 0 29 0 6 20 7 1 1 2 79 552 0 2 35 0 1 2 2 2 2 5 2 0 151 1 11 1 17 1000
39 Tamilnadu Mercantile Bank Ltd 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 17 4 0 1 18 0 0 0 0 1 5 1 2 0 571 0 1 0 0 665

Nationalised Banks

Sr. No

ANNEXURE II
State Wise Deployment of ATMs for the quarter ended March, 2014

Scheduled Commercial Banks
Public Sector Banks

State Bank Group

New Private Sector Banks

Old Private Sector Banks
Private Sector Banks

Other Public Sector Banks



40 Development Credit Bank Ltd. 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 35 0 3 20 8 0 0 0 20 2 0 5 80 0 0 0 0 5 0 4 4 0 12 0 3 0 7 238
41 HDFC  Bank Ltd. 3 1120 3 102 210 67 58 28 18 721 0 140 827 724 89 155 97 1018 280 0 199 1835 10 23 7 3 164 27 642 295 10 1054 7 817 89 414 11256
42 ICICI Bank Ltd. 2 1076 3 134 255 0 85 6 5 766 1 66 634 453 38 48 166 1029 286 0 338 2055 9 12 1 7 211 29 397 540 6 1162 15 918 107 455 11315
43 IndusInd Bank Ltd 0 61 1 11 20 11 12 1 0 122 0 7 75 94 5 4 18 58 38 0 29 157 1 1 0 1 27 0 64 51 1 84 2 92 3 59 1110
44 Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd 0 37 0 3 1 10 5 2 1 224 0 10 88 46 1 2 4 84 8 0 5 409 0 1 0 0 6 1 26 27 0 39 1 34 3 25 1103
45 Axis (UTI) Bank Ltd. 15 928 4 149 231 42 154 8 7 775 1 29 898 466 37 67 171 1212 192 0 370 2023 16 15 7 21 385 18 587 557 27 1174 17 909 97 1313 12922
46 Yes Bank Ltd. 0 51 1 8 5 0 4 0 0 187 0 10 66 105 10 15 10 53 18 0 21 234 0 3 1 0 8 0 91 38 1 34 1 98 10 56 1139

Total 21 4090 12 425 733 148 341 52 35 3081 2 320 2785 1978 185 1017 485 4641 2480 0 1006 7419 36 57 19 35 851 131 1910 1564 45 6744 45 2974 348 2452 48467

47 RBS (ABN AMRO) 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 1 58
49 Citibank 0 43 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 50 0 2 16 47 0 0 0 166 2 0 3 162 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 7 0 56 0 21 0 14 600
50 Deutsche Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 6 0 1 45
51 DBS Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 4 37
52 HSBC 0 10 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 12 0 0 3 7 0 0 0 19 4 0 1 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 14 0 8 0 22 146
53 Standard Chartered Bank 0 10 0 1 2 3 0 0 0 51 0 0 9 24 0 0 0 26 4 0 4 73 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 0 26 0 15 1 20 278

Total 0 66 0 2 3 8 1 0 0 149 0 2 33 80 0 0 0 236 10 0 8 311 0 0 0 0 2 2 9 14 0 113 0 52 1 62 1164
Grand Total 93 14339 157 2925 4840 606 2541 92 79 7868 11 871 9443 5557 1391 1895 2781 12585 7064 11 7148 19220 221 308 92 252 4669 351 6447 6555 158 15997 348 12130 2057 8953 160055

Foreign Banks in India
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